
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607-2236
(510) 879-1940

510 627-9440 eFax
711 TTY/TDD

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 111-0267 Name: Amendment No. 1 to Professional Services Contract
- San Francisco Study Center/Brothers on the Rise -
Edna Brewer Middle School

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:2/14/2011 Teaching and Learning Committee

On agenda: Final action: 2/23/2011

Enactment date: 2/23/2011 11-0288Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between
District and San Francisco Study Center/Brothers on the Rise, San Francisco, CA, for the latter to
provide an additional 1,680 hours to serve boys who are not meeting their full academic potential and
for whom it is assessed that with support could make progress in this area;  provide gender-
responsive services in the areas of social, emotional, behavioral and academic support; work directly
with students, and in collaboration with school staff, parents and other providers in the community
towards these ends, for the period August 30, 2010 through June 30, 2011, in an additional amount of
$44,000.00, increasing contract not to exceed amount from $15,000.00 to $59,000.00, at Edna
Brewer Middle School.  All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 11-0267 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - SAN FRANCISCO
STUDY CENTER/BROTHERS ON THE RISE - EDNA BREWER MIDDLE SCHOOL

Contact: Sam.Pasarow@ousd.k12.ca.us

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedBoard of Education2/23/2011 1 Pass

Recommended FavorablyTeaching and Learning Committee2/14/2011 1 Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between District and San
Francisco Study Center/Brothers on the Rise, San Francisco, CA, for the latter to provide an additional 1,680 hours
to serve boys who are not meeting their full academic potential and for whom it is assessed that with support could
make progress in this area;  provide gender-responsive services in the areas of social, emotional, behavioral and
academic support; work directly with students, and in collaboration with school staff, parents and other providers in
the community towards these ends, for the period August 30, 2010 through June 30, 2011, in an additional amount
of $44,000.00, increasing contract not to exceed amount from $15,000.00 to $59,000.00, at Edna Brewer Middle
School.  All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.
[Enter body here.]

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 7/9/2025Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

